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Sec. 3. No dividend or distribution of property among
‘the stockholders shall be made until the dissolution of the
carparation,

Sec. 4 Corporations of an academical character are in-Banking pewem
“vested with authority to confer the degrees usually conferred prohibited
by such institutiona,

Src. 5. Nothing in this Act shall be construed as granting
‘h&l]king’ poOwers.

GEORGE BEADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCGMBE,
President of tho Senate,

ArrrovED—August twelflh, one thous.und eight hundred
and fifty-eight.

BENRY H. SIBLEY.
SecRETARY’s Orrice, Minnesota,
August 12, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.

Frawcis Baasex, Secretary.

CHAPTER LVL )

An Act for the preservation of the Muskets, Accoutre-
ments and all other property belonging to the State, in

;’md around the Capmitol, not otherwise provided for by
[arw.

SactioX 1. (orvernor suthorized to tike chargs of the muskets, aogoutrements, &e..
belonging to State, have control of State Caplicl.

Qovernc: suthorised to commate the muskots, &¢., [or other wmilitary pro-
perty.

Authorizas the appointmoni of & person to atiend o the preservaiion of
military property and the State Capitol.

+. This act takes effect on pasange.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotq:

2.

3

SeorioN !, The Governor is hereby anthorised and em- Mititary peoparty
powered {o take charge and have control of all the muskets, tbesrserred
accoutrementa and other military property bolonging to, 6r
which may hercafter belong to the State, by purchase or
otherwise, and also to have control and supervision of the
State Capitul, and all the public property belonging to the

State, not otherwise provided for by law.
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Sgo. 2. The Governor is hereby authorized to commute
the muskets and accoutrements, or a part of them, for other
military equipments, ag in his discretion he shall deem pro-
per, for the best interest of the State. .

Sec. 8. In order to enable the Governor more effectnally
to execute the provigions of this Act, it is hereby made the

Apptntment ot duty of the Governor to a]ppoint somao guitable person to at-
perem botake  tand to the preservation, cleaning and repairing the Capitol,
pitol &e .

muskets, accontrements and all other property belonging to
the State, in and around the Capitol. Such person to be
appointed by the Giovernor, shall receive an annual salary
of ($600) six hundred dollars, to be paid quarterly, out of
any money remaining in the treasury not otherwise appro-

priated by law.
Sgc. 4, This Act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.
Arproven—July twentieth, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SecreTarY’s Orricr, Minnesota,
July 20, 1858.
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
Fraxcrs BaaseN, Secretary of State,

CHAPTER LVIIL

An Act to aquthorize the « _oéntrgwmqf an Assistant
Secretary of State and deﬁ%fng his duties.

SroTioN 1. Authorizes appolntment of Awdstant Sscrotary of Biate.
2. Qath of office to be taken,
3. Tarm of office.
4. Salary per anpomnl

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

Secmiox 1. The Secretary of State is bereby authorized

to appoiut an Assistant Secretary of State, who during the

32‘,11?1’512“ abs£1<:e or idability of the SBecretary of State, shall exeeute
all the duties pertaining to that office.



